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WSA Chair
Luke Penseney CANADA
Tel: 905 271-2961
Mob: 905-334-7440
E-mail: penseney@rogers.com

WSA Chief Executive Officer
Maxwell Fraval AUSTRALIA
Tel 1: +61 262319111
Tel 2: +61 62319139
Fax: +61 262319195
E-mail: maxwellwsaexec@gmail.com

WSA Executive Vice-Chair
Maya Korzybska INDONESIA
Mob: +62 
E-mail: mayakorzybska@gmail.com

WSA External Relations Officer
Amalia Rasheed AUSTRIA (or SPAIN)
Tel: +43-1-9443952
Mob: +43 676 367 3408 
E-mail: amalia.rasheed@gmail.com or
external-relations@subud.org

WSA Treasurer
Hammond Peek NEW ZEALAND
Tel. & Fax: +64-3-3849330
Mob: +64-21-347671
Email Hammond:  h.rpeek@xtra.co.nz

WSA Executive Secretary
Julia Hurd USA
Home & Fax: +1-360-724-3404
E-mail: julia@qsoup.net

WSA Accountant(s)
Leonard van Willenswaard, Outgoing
P.O. Box 8571 3009 AN Rotterdam NETHER-
LANDS Mob/Office: +31-10-227-1865
Fax: +31-10-284-9307
E-mail: leonardvw@usahamulia.com

Elwyn Waugh, Incoming UK
Tel: +44 1404 881528
E-mail: sealight@eclipse.co.uk 

INTERNATIONAL HELPERS 
Area 1
Isti Da Silva INDONESIA
Tel: +62 081952044445
E-mail: isti@altar.pt

An Dien Madden AUSTRALIA
Tel: +61-413-888-075
E-mail: andien.madden@gmail.com

Renata Peek NEW ZEALAND 
Tel. & Fax: +64-3-3849330
Mob: +64-21-2660732
E-mail: renatapeek@xtra.co.nz 

Luqman Harris AUSTRALIA
Tel 1: +61 02 9618 2664
Tel 2: +61 438 988 014
E-mail: luqmanharris@optusnet.com.au

Joyowidarbo INDONESIA
Tel 1: +62 21 7494612
Tel 2: +62 81314971775
E-mail: joyo0108@gmail.com

Amarjit Singh MALAYSIA
Tel 1: +60 122572856
Tel 2: +60 122572856
E-mail: amar9_jit@hotmail.com

Area 2
Elisabeth Bammel PORTUGAL
Tel: +351-213880006
E-mail: elisabeth.bammel@gmail.com

Dorinda Johnson SCOTLAND UK
Tel 1: +44 1879 220 747
E-mail: dorinda@dorindajohnson.co.uk

Ragna Valli  FINLAND
Tel 1: +358 400 8575 25
Tel 2: +358 2 5380025
E-mail: ragnavalli@gmail.com

Hamish Barker UK
Tel: +44 7544509069
E-mail: lornham@googlemail.com

Hassan Czwiertnia AUSTRIA 
Tel: +43 2252 71918
E-mail: hassan@rhc.at

Lawrence Leetz HOLLAND
Tel: +31 653523921
E-mail: lawrence_leetz@hotmail.com

Area 3
Elaina Dodson USA
Tel: +1 203 374 9199
Mob: +1-203-218-9569
E-mail: elainadodson@gmail.com

Grace Hodgson CANADA
Tel: +1 514 932-5249
E-mail: hodgsongrace@hotmail.com

Daniela (Maria Cecilia) Urratia COLOMBIA
Tel: +57 6684943
Mob: +57 3117649872
E-mail: danielau9@hotmail.com

Reynaldo Mosquera COLOMBIA
Tel: +57 696 42 54
Mob: +57 316 828 62 66
E-mail: reinaldofidel@hotmail.com

Hamilton  Schragen CANADA
Tel: +1 250 360-2355
E-mail: wetravel@shaw.ca

Manuel Urrejola González CHILE 
Tel: +56-02-8853672
Mob: +56 (0)9 128 64 84
E-mail: manuelschile@gmail.com

ZONE REPRESENTATIVES
Zone 1&2 Rep 
Hadrian  Fraval AUSTRALIA
Tel 1: +61419398772
Tel 2: +61398440299
E-mail: hadrian@rofin.com.au

Zone 3 Rep
Paloma  de la Viña SPAIN
Tel 1: +34 91 519 9078
Tel 2: +34 610 875271
E-mail: delavina.k@gmail.com

Zone 4 Rep
Robiyan Easty GREECE
Tel 1: +30 210 6846 206
Tel 2: +30 697 324 7536
E-mail: Zone4rep@gmail.com

Zone 5 Rep
Harvey Peters ZAMBIA
Tel: +26 0979 596 364
E-mail: harveypeters@btinternet.com

Zone 6  Rep
Rida Odon-François Liobo Loote
RÉPUBLIQUE DÉMOCRATIQUE DU CONGO 
Tel 1: +243 998129235
Tel 2: +243 15103978
E-mail: ridalioboloote@yahoo.fr

Zone 7 Rep
Dave Hitchcock CANADA
Tel: +1 250 370-1291
E-mail: hitch@shaw.ca

Zone 8 Rep
Pavel Mudarra Michelena VENEZUELA
Tel 1: +58212 5748717
Tel 2: +58212 5418289
E-mail: pmudarra@gmail.com

Zone 9 Rep
Mauricio Castillo CHILE
Office: +562 5708191
Mob: +56979891617
Home: +5622713338
E-mail: mauricio.castillo.WSC@gmail.com

MSF CHAIR
Samuel Simonsson AUSTRIA or SPAIN
Mob: +43-676-367 3409
Mob: Germany +49-171-45 37 697
E-mail: MSFChair@gmx.org 

AFFILIATE CHAIRS / WING COORDINATORS
SDIA Chair
Kumari Beck CANADA
Tel: +1 604 888-7223 
E-mail: kumari_beck@telus.net

SICA Chair
Latifah Taormina USA
Home: +1 512 342 0905 
Mob: +1 512 650 3397
E-mail: ltaormina@gmail.com

SICA Co-Vice Chairs
Helena Casbolt AUSTRALIA
Tel 1: +61 (0)2 9659 5565
Tel 2: +61 (0)414 664 766
E-mail: hlcas@bigpond.net.au

Susannah Rosenthal USA
Tel: +1 310 567-5591
E-mail: suxanadu@gmail.com

SYAI COORDINATORS
collective email: sya-international@subudy-
outh.net

Area 1
Lucinda Young AUSTRALIA
Tel: +61 421987510
E-mail: lucinda.young@subudyouth.net

Roland Fraval AUSTRALIA
E-mail: roland.fraval@subudyouth.net

Area 2
Theresa Boyd UK
Tel: +44 7968 319 592
E-mail: theresa.boyd@subudyouth.net

Steven (Chris) Martin UK
Tel: +44 7747 495 948
E-mail: steven.martin@subudyouth.net
Skype ID: chrismartin48

Area 3
Alexandra Woodward USA
E-mail: alex.woodward@subudyouth.net

Miguel Bocanega
CANADA & COLOMBIA
Tel: +1 450 550-4016
E-mail: miguel.bocanegra@subudyouth.net

Ricardo Arratia CHILE
E-mail: ricardo.arratia@gmail.com

SESI Chair
Ruslan Morris INDONESIA
Tel: +6221 7506708
Home: +6221 7407324
Mob: +6281 1821281
E-mail: rrmorris@clubbali.com

SIHA Coordinator
Abdurrachman Mitchell AUSTRALIA
Tel: +61 8 9319 2018
E-mail: rachman.mitchell@gmail.com

Any further changes will be posted on the
contact page of
www.subudworldnews.com
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